If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2" Floor (One Texas Center).

CASE # @;LSF’ZOIO'OO(Og
ROW#_ [0 Y [C [

! CITY OF AUSTIN by 1 SE
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 5 [
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE SOLOSH)

WARNING: Filing of tﬁis appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUIESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS:_2914 Beanna St. & 809 E. 30® St.. Austin. Tx. 78705

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ;Subdivision — University Park

Lot(s)__16 & 17 Block Outlot__5 Division__ C

I/We_Rick Luisi & Erik Wilson _ on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

Luisi/Wilson Trust affirm that on May 20, 2010,

hereby apply for a heaﬁng before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items Eeiow)

__ ERECT___ATTACH__ COMPLETE __ REMODEL _X_MAINTAIN

8 foot fence

ina_ SF3-NP  district.
(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete, Please attach any additional support documents.




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is

based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings): :

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:
Pool access. Properties (both in Luisi-Wilson trust) are joint owned. There is no fence

between the 2 properties. An 8 foot fence along the perimeter is required for
neighborhood safety because of access to pool.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardship for Wﬁich the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

8 foot fence is permissible with adjacent neighbor’s written permission. We have 3
adjacent neighbors. We have received written permission for 8 foot fence from 2 of the 3
adjacent neighbors (lot 14 & 15). We do not have written permission from 1 adjacent
neighbor (lot 18). There is also a section of fence that is adjacent to right of way.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

A tree and junction box adjacent to the property line make it possible for anyone to gain
access if this were only a 6 foot fence. 8 foot fence was necessary for neighborhood
safety. Additionally, th:eE 8 foot fence was to prevent access to pool. Lot 18 had a
wooden staircase that ran up to a second floor entrance to their parage that they had
converted to a 4™ unit, This staircase was 1 foot off our property line and allowed for
college students to easily jump a 6 foot fence, See photos.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjaéent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Adjacent property has existing structure same height, same distance from right of way.
Length of fence in along right of way is 21 feet.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated firture traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in-the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:



The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on

ublic streets in such'a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
stl%ts because:

™~

~—
\ :
.
\‘\

3. The granting of this variance Will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of tIli‘s\Qrdinmlce because:

™~

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains%d\shall not run with
the site because:

~

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — | affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed 3 Mail Address

City, State & Zip

Printed 3 Phone Date

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — 1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correet-to the best of nfy knowledge and belief.

Signed C:/; }é ,.z/@:i’ 7 J/{",ﬁ'/—\\ Mail Address QFg\kl. %’QC}_MV{,C!\ gk—\
City, State & Zip %‘\ [:/\ ; Tx . 15720
Printed R\C.\/( L_\;\,:'\S \ PhoneG\2- (07713 elDate ./ SO / ]



June 16, 2010

To whom it may coﬁcem at City of Austin

I support the 8 foot fence around the perimeter of 809 E. 30th St.
and 2914 Beanna St. As a neighbor and also as the President of
the Neighborhood Association, I feel the fence is professionally
made and beautifully constructed, and it protects the property and
swimming pool from unwanted guests (last yearthat included 6
neighborhood college boys). Additionally, the § foot fence
protects younger neighborhood children who may be tempted to

use the pool. The fence helps with neighborhood safety and
security. | ‘

All the neighbors except the owner of 807 E. 30th St. have
supported this fence. The owner at 807 E. 30th St. is angry that
many of us tried to stop him from building a 5-plex on his duplex
lot. My understanding is that when the fence was first put up over
8 years ago, the complaining neighbor supported the fence.

Please let me know how I could show additionalé support for this
fence, | _

Ea-.

Yourtruly,
Russ Jones

President Eastwood Neighborhood Association. :
512-466-1850



To whom it may concern,

I have no objections to an 8 ft fence bordering the north side of my house at 308 Leonard St

Austin TX 78705. 1 actually fully endorse the 8 ft fence for increased neighborhood safety. Also
as a parent, for safety preventing children from entering the pool.

%U@’u O\%ML_ Kfily H. i—\lﬂajn&_

08 Leonard Sb
Aushn, Ty ’7@’705‘3'



12 March 2010

To whom it may concern:

I have no objections to the 8 foot fence bordering the north side of my property at 2908
Beanna St.

Thank you for your consideration.

2 o
David A. Garza



rage 1 01 2

Valker, Susan

‘rom: Rick_Luisi@Deli.com ;

sent: Thursday, May 20, 2010 12:55 PM

ro: Walker, Susan ‘ :

subject: RE: BOA Application 7-31-08 Version.doc

\Mttachments: Fax-May-20-2010-12-51 —50~32Q53.tif

an, C

we filled out the application and signed and scanned it and it is attached.
n also attaching a couple more photos (taken fr;on'i my phone) that better shows the ad
| junction box (for hardship section). If you wo@ldilike, you can print these off and incl
ail me back with the case number once you rec:eiv:ed the application back from me?
13t are my next steps? | know the BOA hearing is set for July 12*. Do | need to do an

ing me where and when to show up for the hearing?
Pty ok
K
8

jacent structure {for area characteristic section) and tree
ude with my application. Did you say you were going to

ything before then or simply wait for my official letter

20/2010



rage 2 ol 2

tick Luisi

‘rocuremeant Sr. Manager

tell | Global Service Parts & Reverse Logistics :
ffice +1 512 728 1369, mobile + 1 512 289 1127 fax +1 517 283 9721

‘rom: Walker, Susan [mailto:susan.walker@ci.austin.be,us]
sent: Thursday, May 20, 2010 11:02 AM :
lo: Luisi, Rick §
subject: BOA Application 7-31-08 Version.doc

< File: BOA Application 7-31-08 Version.doc >»

5/20/2010
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Zoning Review Cases

GeoProfile Search Reésults
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Subdivision Review Cases

{Rec]SDE amanda_subd_cases.CASENUM]

{1 Jcaurn

Zoning

|nec]snezoninG ZTvRE[sbE zoNNG 0B ECTID]

_JsFacone

|z270120

Watersheds

|Rec] SDE.WATERSHED.DCM_NAME]SDE WATERSHED, 0BJECTIO_1

|1

tWalEElCl!Ek

{1327

!
b

Neighborhood Assaciation

FEMA Floodplains

[Res [wiPDR_ADMIN. GREATER_AUSTIN FEMA_FP.FLD ZONE| SHAPELEN: |

SHAPE.AREA !WPDH_ADMIN.GREAIER_AUST!N_FEMA_FP.DBJECRD|

[

I

Watershed Classification

|Bec]SDEWATERREG WATERNANE [SDEWATERRE G.GBECTID]

b

|urBAN Is I

Jurisdiction

[rec]soE.2urs.ciTy_namE]soEJuRs Sums_TvrE]

B

|y oF AusTIn |Futt FURPOSE |

http://coagisl.ci.austin.tx.us/servlet/com.esri.esrimap. Esrimap?ServiceName=COA Viewer

[s00a04 eo7635252 | 377551201 221008] 415

Rec [ SDENEIGHASSGU.NUM SOE.NEIGHASS0DC, NARE SDENEIGHASS0C.ORJECTID_12
1 1083 Hangock Neighborhood - City of Austin Staff Contadt 3665
2 786 Home Buildars Associatiot of Greater Austin ITETT
1 511 Ausn Neighborhoous Coundl JT600
4 742 Aurtin Independent Schoof District 37718
5  ji037 Hetna} el Organizath i 3770
& 025 Hon-Piofit Stutent Housing Preseivaton Grotip arais
LI I Eastwotds Associstion JTH7T
8 &t Muefler Helghborhoods Coalition 37050
a8 J11a Auslin Parks Foundalion 37878
1w |228 Sierra Club, Auslln Reglonat Giaup 18135
11 13075 Luzgue of Bicyeling Voters 38145
12 {172 Auslin Monorail Profect 38152
13 InEs Emall Hotficatioh Test Group 18204
{9238 The Real Estate Counci of Austin, Inc. 28308
15 ]754 Central Austin Heighbothoods Planning Alea Committee 38328
16 {00 Supet Duper b Cbjectars and Q i 38323
Annexation
E.ANNEXATION, _HISTORY,CASENUM SOEANNEXATION_HISTDRY.O DEANNEXATION_HISTORY.ACAES SOEANNEXATION_HISTGRY.DESCRIPTIG SDEANNEXATION_HISTORY.TYFE|SDE.ANNEXATION_HISTO
1 27074 052 AUSTIN CHY LIMIS FULL 12851214
2 18581.426 P FURFASE ON OR BEFORE FLLL 19460314
Overlays i
Rec SUE.OVERLAYS.0_NAME SDE.OVERLAYS.5UB_NAME | SDE.OVERLAYS.OBJECTID
1 NEIGHHDORHOOD PLANNING AREAS fHANCOCK 7189
Tz RESIDENTIAL BESHGM STANDARDS [HONE 7275

5/20/2010



3V LY id ADAMNNOS

; !
, | 7ol I8
-4 l . I1a
N ki o @
#E‘{I pu I'I o
_ {0,707} 5 ~ £ o
l ) o T. I j=] |y
- N30°08'258°F 110,66 = \._i | =
iy -
i ) v
: " 1 243 § a T
9./ T —=4 1Q
= : N5 g oa ! © ! ]
—_ O " v o, Ete.8 @ S | [N
%’g‘?a o L _B1 W Re3 Ln -3 5 |
e Ta i o] L o0 iy I a (=] py m
n oo% S 855 ¢ ST T @ lel 4
! cagh =~ 5 fm Y o r = g o i g
- q O g T G = 1:»2 3 =1 4]
- Z | 2 EEERE o NHIE B 814 8
' 2 5133 g Mo R 2 58 F
o P P "o 2 a & thu
235 a s s 3 ~ 3/l -
553 R 50 B
@ ®q P 38.3 ] ‘{ P g’}
w ~ ___J ; E-g
I.E'ﬂ o u <D
_____ s A L.:iﬁ , .
: : T'—; aaot] |4 RS
- . I ) - &
== . i < r cfl
mt 2 STORY s T VN I It
Tle. © . W0O0D HouUsg ... | - 5
ES R sl AT IS
‘ ™Mo [ .- : . L
§ 99'“%§ﬁ2&3" '“ffACOHC. : ng _'Oj
s%%$s conc. : By
OT 16 4
TR "T———c—S$-26'42'29"W 110,05’
& T 2 T ]
&L - | | _
& : " (40'R.0.w.) ) , L Em CAH
Q= Fe R : . oo™ o0
P : .
s <974 BEANNA STREET 3 o
_ CITY OF AUSTIN _ - . T . ) 5%
APPROVED FOR PERMIT. ] ' , - '
' Greg Guemsey o ‘ ’
Pla in?d Development Review Depariment .| .
.0 DnZoker oo it |
The granting of a permit for, or approval of, thess plans and
spetifieations shall am be-construed to e 2 permit’for, .or an|
Approval of, any violation of any of the provisions of the: current !
* 3dopter buitding g or ame nther ordinange of the City nf A”S?iQO 49~




g
¢
B

TR




